

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0081	Version:	1			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/22/2018				In control:	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/5/2018	
Enactment date	:				Enactment #:	15068	
Title:	A MOTION related to council adoption of the Amended King County Auditor's Office 2017-18 Work Program, dated January 17, 2018; and rescinding Motion 14802.						
Sponsors:	Pete von Reichbauer						
Indexes:	Auditor						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 15068.pdf, 2. A. Amended King County Auditor's Office 2017-18 Work Program, dated 1/17/2018, 3. 2018-0081 transmittal letter						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result
2/5/2018	1	Metropo	olitan King C	ounty	Council Pa	assed	Pass
1/23/2018	1		ment Accou		ity and Ro	ecommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
1/22/2018	1	Metropo	olitan King C	ounty	Council In	troduced and Referred	
	-		0			e Amended King County Auditor'	s

Office 2017-18 Work Program, dated January 17, 2018; and rescinding Motion

14802.

WHEREAS, K.C.C.2.20.045 states that the council shall review and approve annually by motion a work

program prepared by the auditor for the county auditor's office, and

WHEREAS, the mission of the county auditor's office is to advance performance and accountability in

county government through objective and independent audits and services, and

WHEREAS, the work program shall include the audits and special studies to be conducted and managed

by the county auditor's office, and

WHEREAS, the work program shall further include the other responsibilities of the county auditor's

office, which are to manage or provide leadership on other oversight work including capital projects oversight,

and

WHEREAS, the 2017-18 county auditor's work program was approved via Motion 14802, and

WHEREAS, the 2017-18 county auditor's work program is now being amended to include additional audit related work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A. Motion 14802 is hereby rescinded.

B. The Amended King County Auditor's Office 2017-18 Work Program, dated January 17, 2018,

Attachment A to this motion, is hereby adopted.